In the SNBC Addendum, the following updates were made:

- Date of publication has been updated
- Date on the footer has been updated
- Readiness Review date has been updated on page 2
- The Medical Assistance Participation Requirements in Minnesota section was updated to include the following sentence: "Any request for a waiver must be negotiated with the Minnesota Department of Health."
- The Qualified Responders to this RFP section (a) Managed Care Organization Definition was updated. The following phrase was deleted: "and 256L.01, subdivision 7 respectively."
- Embedded document on page 8 is not applicable.
- 2.2 Tasks and Deliverables section on page 10 was updated.
- 3 Proposal Requirements
 - The following sentence was added to 3.2 Detail of Proposed Components: "Please note that while the Service Delivery Plan as a whole is evaluated on a pass/fail basis, the Care Coordination Model within the Service Delivery Plan will be given a numerical score."
 - Section C Administrative Services was updated: "and clinical services" was removed.
 - o The section headers were re-alphabetized starting with section E.
 - Care Coordination Model was updated to be worth 10 points.
 - Care Coordination Model #14 MSHO was struck and replaced with SNBC.
 - Provider Network Administration #2 replaced "senior" population with "of people with disabilities."
 - Stakeholder Meetings section was updated.
 - o Professional Responsibility and Data Privacy scoring was updated
 - Section 3: Care Coordination Training and Support questions 2 and 3 were updated.

- Section 7: Improving Outcomes and Elimination Disparities was updated. #6 should be addressing the SNBC population not MSHO/MSC+ and does not include long-term services and supports.
- Section 9: Dental access scenario: The third sentence was updated to read
 Provider and Pharmacy Directory provided. Item 3 was changed to say "a"
 provider.
- 4.5 Proposal Submission section was updated with information regarding how the proposal should be provided including adding a 12 point font requirement.

The text of the RFP Addendum can be viewed by visiting the Minnesota Department of Human Services RFP web site: https://mn.gov/dhs/partners-and-providers/grants-rfps/open-rfps/.